26.Feb.2010
sensors
 FiberSensing – Sistemas Avançados de Monitorização, S.A.           T. +351 229 613 010          F. +351 229 613 020          www.fibersensing.com           info@fibersensing.com
bringing light to measurement
FS6200 – ATHERMAL STRAIN SENSORS
THERMALLY IMMUNE FBG STRAIN SENSORS STRAIN
: no temperature cross-sensitivity
: self-referenced

available that can be used in combination with 3 mm armor
protection cables.
ORDERING INFORMATION
FS6200 – Athermal Strain Sensor
 Laboratory  Ø 0.9 mm cable  for cold rolled steel
p/n  WL
006 215 110 101 - x
A- 1528.9 nm
B - 1535.1 nm
C - 1541.5 nm
D - 1547.9 nm
E - 1554.3 nm
F - 1560.8 nm
G - 1567.2 nm
H - 1573.8 nm
I - 1580.2 nm
J - 1586.6 nm
K - 1516.1 nm
L - 1522.5 nm
W – xxxx.x nm (custom)
26.Feb.2010
sensors
 FiberSensing – Sistemas Avançados de Monitorização, S.A.           T. +351 229 613 010          F. +351 229 613 020          www.fibersensing.com           info@fibersensing.com
bringing light to measurement
FS6200 – STRAIN SENSORS
THERMALLY IMUNE FBG STRAIN SENSORS STRAIN
SPECIFICATIONS
Sensor
sensitivity 3.9 pm/με
measurement range1 4 000 με
accuracy ±2 με
resolution2 1 με
Optical
central wavelength 1510 to 1590 nm
spectral width (FWHM) < 0.2 nm
reflectivity > 75%
insertion loss < 0.1 dB
side lobe suppression > 10 dB
Inputs / Outputs
cable type Ø 0.9 mm
cable length 1 m each side
connectors FC/APC
1 measurement range may be customized upon request
2 for 1 pm resolution in wavelength measurement
Environmental
operation temperature  -20 to 80º C
relative humidity  < 90% at 40º C
cross sensitivity3 < 2 με/ºC
design material CTE  11.7x10-6/ºC
Mechanical
materials aluminum, polycarbonate and vinyl
dimensions 52 x 15 x 1 mm
weight 1 g
3 exact value depends on the particular characteristics of the cold
rolled steel where the sensor is applied
Specifications may change without notice